NOTICE

THE MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
WILL BE HELD ON FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024
AT 1300 PERDIDO STREET, CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
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COMMISSION DOCKET —10:00 A.M.
RECESS
EXECUTIVE SESSION
BUSINESS AGENDA - 11:00 A.M.
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THE MEETING SITE IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION TO
PARTICIPATE FULLY, PLEASE CONTACT DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543 (VOICE),
OR 711 LA RELAY SERVICE OR AT dksmith@nola.gov FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS
IN ADVANCE. UPON REQUEST A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER WILL BE
AVAILABLE TO PERSONS WITH HEARING IMPAIRMENTS AT THIS MEETING.
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PUBLIC COMMENT FORMS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS MAY BE SUBMITTED

ELECTRONICALLY TO CSNO@NOLA.GOV NO LATER THAN TWO HOURS

BEFORE THE START OF THE BUSINESS MEETING.


mailto:CSNO@NOLA.GOV

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024
AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1)  Appeals for Final Action

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

(1)  Discussion of appeals from the docket, including appeals not scheduled for
oral argument

(2)  Discussion of the RFP for Court Reporters

11:00 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

(1)
(2)
3)

4

)
(6)

Minutes for June 26, 2024 and September 13, 2024

Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) Extension Requests

Rule Amendments

(a) A proposed amendment to Section 1 A and C of the Civil Service
Commission’s Procedures for the Conduct of Business Meetings
Classification and Compensation Matters

(a) A request from the Sewerage and Water Board to create a new Special
Rate of Pay for automotive staff to perform automotive and commercial
vehicle inspections

(b) A request from the Sewerage and Water Board to create the new
classification of Utility Chief Information Officer

(c) A request from the Department of Safety and Permits to create a new
Permit Analyst job series

(d) A request from the Chief Administrative Office to create the new
classification of Lead Information Technology Specialist (CAO- ITI) and for
hiring rates for supervisory Information Technology job classifications
Recruitment and Selection Matters

(a) Approval of examination announcements

A report on overtime usage



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET
Friday, October 11, 2024

1300 Perdido St., City Council Chambers, Rm. 1EQ7 10:00 A.M.




FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No

No

No

No

No

No

. 9628

. 9527

. 9632

. 9554

. 9642

. 9644

Julien Meyer VS. Department of Finance

Letter of Reprimand

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Amicable Settlement

Timothy Murray VS. Department of Police
Suspension/Letter of Reprimand

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, 11l
City Attorney: James M. Roquemore

Amicable Settlement

Francis Williams 1l VS. Department of Fire
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Louis Robein
City Attorney: Elizabeth A Weigand
Amicable Settlement

Shannon Jones-Brewer VS. Department of Police
Letter of Reprimand

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, IlI
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Amicable Settlement

Charles Brown VS. Department of Safety & Permits
Demoted

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Max V. Camp

Motion for Summary Disposition

James Pellet VS. Department of Property Management
Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Jalen Harris

Motion for Summary Disposition



No

No

No

No

No

No

. 9640

. 9651

. 9483

. 9498

. 9562

. 9464

Matthew Carlin VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Probationary Failure

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Harrece Gassery

Motion for Summary Disposition

Katrina Lampton VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Probationary Failure

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Harrece Gassery

Motion for Summary Disposition

Catina Braxton Robertson VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Emergency Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion to Address Commission (Appellant)

Catina Braxton Robertson VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Chanelle Collins

Motion to Address Commission

Ray Rivarde VS. Municipal Court

Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Anna Maltseva VS. Code Enforcement & Hearing Bureau
Suspension/Demoted

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: William R. H. Goforth

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost



No. 9141

No. 9166

Brandon Plains VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost

Brandon Plains VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Ashley lan Smith

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost



RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST
Friday, October 11, 2024

PI1B# NAME ACTION
P.1.B. # 2024-0408-P Russell Philibert VS. Department of Police 3
P.1.B. # 2024-0410-P Lee Berry VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0410-P Alfred Harris VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0417-P Troy Yarish VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0422-P Mark Hamilton VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0424-R Merrell Merricks VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0425-P Christopher Jennings VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0430-P Christina Laureano VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0432-P Victoria Blute VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0432-P Jason Collins VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0432-P Latoya Daniels VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0439-P Perrin Gaines VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0439-P Mercedes Limeaux VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0439-P Peter Parker VS. Department of Police 3
P.1.B. # 2024-0439-P Joseph Wilson VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0444-R Nicholas Kozlowski VS. Department of Police 2
P.1.B. # 2024-0445-P Nicholas Smith VS. Department of Police 2

1 = Denied 2 = Granted 3 = Moot



P1B#
P.1.B. # 2024-0446-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0451-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0451-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0455-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0455-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0455-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0456-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0471-R

P.1.B. # 2024-0448-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0449-R

P.1.B. # 2024-0452-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0453-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0453-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0454-R

P.1.B. # 2024-0469-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0469-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0469-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0477-P

P.1.B. # 2024-0487-P

1 = Denied

NAME
Chad Cockerham VS. Department of Police

Nicholas Gernon VS. Department of Police
Simon Hargrove VS. Department of Police
Sean Booth VS. Department of Police

Eric lllarmo VS. Department of Police

Adam Zoeller VS. Department of Police
Verlin Dix VS. Department of Police

Zenia Smith VS. Department of Police
Charles Haw VS. Department of Police
Domingue Williams VS. Department of Police
Thomas Clark VS. Department of Police
Michael Murhammer VS. Department of Police
James Young VS. Department of Police

Nigel Daggs VS. Department of Police

John Castelin VS. Department of Police
Christopher Prevost VS. Department of Police
Alexis Salay VS. Department of Police
Lawrence Dupree VS. Department of Police

Blake Falls VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2

2



P1B#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

#2024-0487-P

# 2024-0450-P

#2024-0472-P

#2024-0472-P

# 2024-0473-P

#2024-0474-P

#2024-0478-R

#2024-0478-R

# 2024-0485-P

#2024-0491-P

#2024-0491-P

# 2024-0491-P

# 2024-0496-R

# 2024-0498-P

1 = Denied

NAME
Juan Lopez VS. Department of Police

Larry King VS. Department of Police
Christopher Prevost VS. Department of Police
Roderick Wright VS. Department of Police
Michael Franklin VS. Department of Police
Ramon Negrete VS. Department of Police
Nicole Alcala VS. Department of Police
Bryan Rojas VS. Department of Police
Ernest Luster VS. Department of Police
Anton Huguley VS. Department of Police
William TlapaDiaz VS. Department of Police
Jarmaine Williams VS. Department of Police
Antoinette Lewis VS. Department of Police

Brooke Duncan VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted 3 = Moot

ACTION
2

2
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